### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 70 by Representative Stagni

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in developing the study and report called for
- 4 in this Resolution, the department shall engage, consult with, and obtain information and
- $5 \qquad \text{perspective from stakeholder organizations including, without limitation, the Louisiana State} \\$
- 6 Board of Medical Examiners, the Louisiana Hospital Association, the Louisiana State Board
- of Nursing, the Louisiana Ambulatory Surgery Center Association, the Cardiovascular
- 8 Institute of the South, and Vascular Access Centers, L.P."

# 9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, at the end of line 16, change "sixty" to "thirty"

### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 2, line 21, delete "the chief executive officer of the Louisiana State Medical
- 13 Society,"

### 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 23, delete "and" and at the end of the line change the period "." to a comma
- 16 "," and insert "and the chief executive officer of Vascular Access Centers, L.P."